

External Battery Frame for Extended Runtime for select SmartOnline 20kVA & 30kVA 3-Phase UPS Systems

MODEL NUMBER: SUBF2030





Description

SUBF2030 is an External Battery Frame for use with select Tripp Lite SmartOnline 20kVA and 30kVA UPS Systems (SU20K3/3, SU20K3/3XR5, SU30K3/3 and SU30K3/3XR5). External Battery Frame supports the installation of up to four SURBC2030 Internal Battery Packs (available separately from Tripp Lite). Modular DC connector enables daisychaining of multiple SUBF2030 External Battery Frames for extended runtime.

Features

- SUBF2030 External Battery Frame allows users to extend battery runtime for select Tripp Lite
 SmartOnline 20kVA and 30kVA 3-Phase UPS Systems
- Each SUBF2030 supports up to four SURBC2030 Internal Battery Packs (available separately from Tripp Lite)
- Simple internal battery connections make battery installation and replacement fast and simple
- Internal Battery Packs that are designed for the SUBF2030 are separately fused. This removes shorted
 Battery Packs from the DC bus and maintains output from remaining Battery Packs

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332137548
INPUT	
Input Phase	3-Phase

Highlights

- External Battery Frame holds up to four SURBC2030 Internal Battery Packs (available separately from Tripp Lite) to extend runtime
- High current DC connector attaches to select Tripp Lite SmartOnline 20kVA and 30kVA 3-Phase UPS Systems
- Simple installation and hotswappable battery replacement supported

Package Includes

- SUBF2030 External Battery
 Frame
- Instruction and installation manual





BATTERY		
DC System Voltage (VDC)	240	
PHYSICAL		
External Battery Pack Form Factor	Tower	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	58.42 x 60.96 x 99.06	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	23.00 x 24.00 x 39.00	
Shipping Weight (kg)	51.26	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	113.00	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm)	44.5 x 49.53 x 80.5	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	17.5 x 19.5 x 31.7	
Unit Weight (kg)	32.21	
Unit Weight (lbs.)	71	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	2-year limited warranty	

© 2021 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies

Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

Tripp Lite: SUBF2030